
 

 

 
Mary Ann Dewan, Ph.D., County Superintendent of Schools 

 

COUNTYWIDE CHIEF BUSINESS OFFICERS MEETING 

NOVEMBER 14, 2019 
9:30 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. 

OAK GROVE ROOM 

 
 
 

AGENDA 
 
 

Welcome and Introductions 
 
 
SCCOE Updates 
 
 
Emergency Preparedness/PSPS Discussion - Michael Vallez/Shanny Yam/Ann Redd, Santa Clara COE 
 
 
Legislative and Budget Updates - Leilani Aguinaldo, School Services of CA 
 
 
CBO Roundtable 

 
 
 

MEETING SCHEDULE FY 2019-2020 
   

DATE TIME ROOM 

August 22, 2019 9:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Gilroy Room 

October 3, 2019 9:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Gilroy Room 

November 14, 2019 9:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Oak Grove Room 

January 23, 2020 9:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Gilroy Room 

February 27, 2020 9:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Oak Grove Room 

March 19, 2020 9:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Gilroy Room 

April 23, 2020 9:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Milpitas Room 

May 21, 2020 9:30 a.m. - 12:00 p.m. Milpitas Room 

 



SCCOE | SCC School Districts Emergency Contact Information

District First Name Last Name Position EP Function
Business 

Phone

After-Hours 

Phone 
E-mail

Alum Rock Union 

School District

Hilaria Bauer Superintendent hilaria.bauer@arusd.org

Daniel Flores Maintenance, 

Operations, 

Transportation

Emergency Mgr daniel.flores@arusd.org

Maribel Carrillo Executive Assistant to 

Supt.- Communication 

Support (PIO)

angel.rodriguez@arusd.org

Berryessa Union 

School District

Dr. Roxanne Fuentes Superintendent rfuentes@busd.net

Miguel Cruz Director, School 

Facilities

Emergency Mgr mcruz@busd.net

Kim Gomez Asst. to 

Superintendent (PIO)

kgomez@busd.net

District 24-hr 

Emergency Line

Cambrian School 

District

Dr. Carrie Andrews Superintendent andrewsc@cambriansd.com

Carlena Gandey Admin Asst to 

Superintendent

grandeyc@cambriansd.com 

Kristi Schwiebert Asst. Superintendent - 

Personnel Services

Emergency Mgr schwiebertk@cambriansd.com

Steve Fisher Student Services 

Program Specialist 

fishers@cambriansd.com

Dawn Foreman Coordinator of 

Marketing, 

Communication, and 

Community 

Engagement (PIO)

foremand@cambriansd.com

Campbell Union High 

School District

Robert Bravo Superintendent rbravo@cuhsd.org

Meredith Hudson Chief of Strategy & 

Human Capital

mhudson@cuhsd.org

Sarah Kennedy Coordinator of 

Community 

Engagement (PIO)

skennedy@cuhsd.org
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Abra (f) Evanoff Director of Student 

Services

Emergency Mgr

aevanoff@cuhsd.org

Nancy Torres Pfeiffer Asst Supt/CBO npfeiffer@cuhsd.org

Campbell Union 

(Elementary) School 

District

Dr. Shelly Viramontez Superintendent sviramontez@campbellusd.org

Marla Sanchez Marketing & 

Communications 

Specialist (PIO)

msanchez@campbellusd.org

Peg Tushak Assistant to the 

Superintendent (PIO)

ptushak@campbellusd.org

Cupertino Union 

School District

Dr. Craig Baker Superintendent baker_craig@cusdk8.org

Jeff Bowman (COO) Emergency Mgr bowman_jeff@cusdk8.org

Leslie Mains (PIO) mains_leslie@cusdk8.org

East Side Union High 

School District

Chris Funk Superintendent funkc@esuhsd.org

Linda Ornelas Director of Marketing 

& Public Engagement 

(PIO)

ornelasl@esuhsd.org

Roger Silveira Director of Facilities Emergency Mgr. silveirar@esuhsd.org

Evergreen School 

District

Emy Flores Superintendent eflores@eesd.org

Johanna Villareal Administrative & 

Board Services 

Manager (PIO)

Emergency Mgr. jvillareal@eesd.org

Franklin-McKinley 

School District

Juan Cruz Superintendent juan.cruz@fmsd.org

Jason Vann Asst Supt Business 

Services

jason.vann@fmsd.org

Vanessa Burbach Energy Management, 

Property & Liability

Emergency Mgr vanessa.burbach@fmsd.org

Veronica Lanto Director - Maintenance 

and Facilities

veronica.lanto@fmds.org

Yelitza Pena Director, Community 

Relations (PIO)

yelitza.pena@fmsd.org
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Fremont Union High 

School District

Polly Bove Superintendent polly_bove@fuhsd.org

Graham Clark Deputy 

Superintendent

graham_clark@fuhsd.org

Erik Walukiewicz Director, Facilities Emergency Mgr erik_walukiewicz@fuhsd.org

Rachel Zloziver Coordinator of 

Communications (PIO)

rachel_zlotziver@fuhsd.org

Gilroy Unified School 

District

Dr. Deborah Flores Superintendent debbie.flores@gilroyunified.org

Alvaro Meza Assistant 

Superintendent, CBO

Interm 

Emergency Mgr

alvaro.meza@gilroyunified.org

Director of Safety & 

Security

Emergency Mgr  still vacant position as of 11/6

Melanie Corona Public Information 

Officer (PIO)

melanie.corona@gilroyunified.org

Lakeside Joint 

School District

Sean Joyce Superintendent Emergency Mgr sjoyce@lakesidelosgatos.org

Nancy Heymann Administrative 

Assistant (PIO)

nheymann@lakesidelosgatos.org

Loma Prieta Joint 

Union School District

Lisa Fraser Superintendent l.fraser@loma.k12.ca.us

Paul Harville Director of Facilities & 

Maintenance

Emergency Mgr p.harville@loma.k12.ca.us

Eileen Nevans-Franks Administrative 

Assistant (PIO)

e.bevans@loma.k12.ca.us

Los Altos School 

District 

Jeffrey Baier Superintendent jbaier@lasdschools.org

Marcy Birnie Executive Assistant 

(PIO)

mbirnie@lasdschools.org

Erin Green Emergency Mgr egreen@lasdschools.org

Los Gatos Union 

School District

Paul Johnson Superintendent pjohnson@lgusd.org

Michelle Strachan Executive Assistant to 

Supt

mstrachan@lgusd.org
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Neal Lansing Director, Facilities and 

Operations

Emergency Mgr nlansing@lgusd.org

Marla Rodriguez Asst. Supt, Serving as 

PIO

mrodriguez@lgusd.org

District After 

Hours Number

Los Gatos-Saratoga 

Joint Union High 

School District

Dr. Michael Grove Superintendent

mgrove@lgsuhsd.org

Jane Marashian Exec. 

Assistant/Communicat

ions Coordinator (PIO)

jmarashian@lgsuhsd.org

Tony Palma Facilities & Security 

Laison

Emergency Mgr. tpalma@lgsuhsd.org

Julie Grenier jgrenier@lauhsd.org

Luther Burbank 

School District

Edith Mourtos Interim Superintendent

emourtos@lbsdk8.org

Rudy Avalos PIO ravalos@lbsdk8.org

Nick Laskosky Emergency Mgr. nlaskosky@lbsdk8.org

Metropolitan 

Education District

Alyssa Lynch Superintendent/PIO alynch@metroed.net

Danielle Welch Sr. Exec Asst to Supt dwelch@metroed.net

Ricky Carillo Facilities Manager Emergency Mgr. rcarrillo@metroed.net

Milpitas Unified 

School District

Cheryl Jordan Superintendent cjordan@musd.org

Scott Forstner Board Support & 

Communications 

Specialist (PIO)

sforestner@musd.org

Brian Shreve Director, Maintenance, 

Operations, 

Transportation

Emergency Mgr. bshreve@musd.org

Moreland School 

District

Dr. Mary Kay Going Superintendent mkgoing@moreland.org

PAGE 4 of 7 AS OF 04.05.19

mailto:nlansing@lgusd.org
mailto:mrodriguez@lgusd.org
mailto:mgrove@lgsuhsd.org
mailto:tpalma@lgsuhsd.org
mailto:jgrenier@lauhsd.org
mailto:emourtos@lbsdk8.org
mailto:ravalos@lbsdk8.org
mailto:alynch@metroed.net
mailto:dwelch@metroed.net
mailto:rcarrillo@metroed.net
mailto:sforestner@musd.org
mailto:bshreve@musd.org
mailto:mkgoing@moreland.org


SCCOE | SCC School Districts Emergency Contact Information

District First Name Last Name Position EP Function
Business 

Phone

After-Hours 

Phone 
E-mail

Carlos Salazar Director, Maintenance, 

Operations, 

Transportation & 

Facilities

csalazar@moreland.org

Tanya De La Cruz Asst to the Supt, (PIO) tdelacruz@moreland.org

Morgan Hill Unified 

School District

Steve Betando Superintendent Emergency Mgr betandos@mhusd.org

Lanae Bays Communications 

Coordinator (PIO)

baysl@mhusd.org

Mount Pleasant Elem 

School District

Mariann Engle Superintendent mengle@mpesd.org

Alice De La Rosa Exec Admin Aide adelarosa@mpesd.org

Dr. Jose Gonzalez PIO jgonzalez@mpesd.org

Mountain View-Los 

Altos Union High

Nellie Meyer Superintendent nellie.meyer@mvla.net

Mike Mathiesen Asst. Superintendent - 

Business Services

Emergency Mgr mike.mathiesen@mvla.net

Cynthia Greaves Communications Mgr. 

(PIO)

cynthia.greaves@mvla.net

Mountain View-

Whisman School 

District

Dr. Ayinde' Rudoph Superintendent supt@mvwsd.org

Kathi Lilga Exec Asst Emergency Mgr. klilga@mvwsd.org

Shelly Hausman Public Information 

Officer (PIO)

shausman@mvwsd.org

Rebecca Westover CBO rwestover@mvwsd.org

Carmen Ghysels Human Relations 

Chief

cghysels@mvwsd.org

Brian Perron MOT Director bperron@mvwsd.org

Oak Grove School 

District

Jose Manzo Superintendent jmanzo@ogsd.net

Oscar Ortiz Safety Committee 

Chair

Emergency Mgr. oortiz@ogsd.net
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Rachelle Ramirez Admin to 

Superintendent

rramirez@ogsd.net

Orchard School 

District

Wendy Gudalewicz Superintendent wgudalewicz@orchardsd.org

Jenina Moreno CBO jmoreno@orchardsd.org

Cecilia Poon (PIO) cpoon@orchardsd.org

Michelle Quilantang Principal Emergency Mgr mquilantang@orchardsd.org

Megan Jalali Asst Principal Mjalali@orchardsd.org

Palo Alto Unified 

School District

Don Ausin Superintendent daustin@pausd.org

Vicky Lao Executive Asst. to 

Superintendent (PIO)

vlao@pausd.org

Karen Hendricks Deputy 

Superintendent

khendricks@pausd.org

Mike Jacobs Safety, Secirity and 

Disaster 

Preparedness Mgr

Emergency Mgr mijacobs@pausd.org

Emergency Prep eprep@paloaltopta.org

San Jose Unified 

School District

Nancy Albarran Superintendent nalbarran@sjusd.org

Stephen McMahon Deputy 

Superintendent

smcmahon@sjusd.org

Steve Adamo Director of Facilities sadamo@sjusd.org

Ben Spielberg Public Engagement 

Officer

bspielberg@sjusd.org

Lili Smith Public Information 

Officer (PIO)

ldsmith@sjusd.org

Jennifer Thomas Mrg, Risk Mgmt and 

Benefits

jthomas@sjusd.org

Central Station 

24/7 phone

Emergency 

Number

Santa Clara Unified 

School District

Dr, Stella Kemp Superintendent skemp@scusd.net

Susan Harris Principal on Special 

Assignemnt

Emergency Mgr sharris@scusd.net

Jennifer Dericco Public Information 

Officer (PIO)

jdericco@scusd.net
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Saratoga Union 

School District

Dr. Kenneth Geisick Superintendent kgeisick@saratogausd.org

Moira Barker Asst Superintendent mbarker@saratogausd.org

Amy Schaumberg Ex. Admin to the 

Superintendent 

aschaumburg@saratogausd.org

Joe Martinez Director Facilities and 

Maintenance

Maybe 

Emergency Mgr

jmartinez@saratogausd.org

Sunnyvale School 

District

Dr. Benjamin Picard Superintendent of 

Schools

benjamin.picard@sesd.org

Rob Smiley Chief Operations 

Officer

School Safety & 

Ermegency 

Preparedness

rob.smiley@sesd.org

Alia Wilson Communications 

Coordinator (PIO)

alia.wilson@sesd.org

Annalee Wee Exec Administrative 

Asst to the 

Superintendent

annalee.wee@sesd.org

Union Elementary 

School District

Denise Coleman Superintendent Emergency Mgr colemand@unionsd.org

Lauren Van Herk Communications/Data 

Support Supervisor 

(PIO)

vanherkl@unionsd.org
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Public Education’s Point of Reference for Making Educated Decisions 

Santa Clara County Office of Education 

COUNTYWIDE CHIEF BUSINESS OFFICERS MEETING

NOVEMBER 14, 2019 

Prepared By: 

Leilani Aguinaldo 

Director, Governmental Relations 

Robert Miyashiro 

Vice President 
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